



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 1215 OF 2017

In

CR. APPEAL 381 OF 2016

Sunil Omprakash Both @ Chota	Appellant
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	Respondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 381 OF 2016

Sunil Omprakash Both @ Chota	Appellant
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	Respondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 439 OF 2016

Jitendra Fakirchand Rana @ Chaina	Appellant
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	Respondent

None for Appellant.

Mr.H.J.Dedhia, APP for State.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**
DATE : 13th September, 2017



2024:BHC-AS:35964-DB

P.C. :

None present on behalf of the appellant. Stand over to
11.10.2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)