



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 1215 OF 2017

In

CR. APPEAL 381 OF 2016

Sunil Omprakash Both @ ChotaAppellant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 439 OF 2016

Jitendra Fakirchand Rana @ ChainaAppellant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 381 OF 2016

Sunil Omprakash Both @ ChotaAppellant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

Rahul Arote For Appellant

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
SMT. BHARATI HARISH DANGRE, JJ**

DATE : 11th October, 2017



2024:BHC-AS:35964-DB

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned for admission.
Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then. Stand over to
02/11/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)