



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.439 OF 2016

Jitendra Fakirchand Rana @ Chaina ... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.381 OF 2016

Sunil Omprakash Both @ Chota ... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.840 OF 2016

Deepak Ishwar Omprakash Piwal ... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.790 OF 2016

Satish Nafeshing Dulgaj ... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Rahul Arote, Advocate for the Appellants in Apeal/439/2016 and Apeal/381/2016.

Ms. M.H. Mhatre, APP for the Respondent - State.

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 16th MARCH 2021.

PC. :



1. At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants,
stand over to 31st March 2021.

(N.R. BORKAR, J)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)