



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 439 OF 2016

Jitendra Fakirchand Rana @ Chaina	..Applicant/Appellant
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra	..Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 381 OF 2016**

Sunil Omprakash Both @ Chota	..Appellant
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra	..Respondent.

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 840 OF 2016**

Deepak Ishwar Omprakash Piwal	..Appellant
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra	..Respondent.

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 790 OF 2016**

Satish Nafeshing Dulgaj	..Appellant
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra	..Respondent.

Mr. Sudeep Pasbola a/w. Mr. Karl Rustomkhan i/b. Mr. Rahul Arote
for Appellant in Apeal/439/2016 and Apeal/381/2016.
Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhry for Appellant in Apeal/840/2016.
None for Appellant in Apeal/790/2016.
Ms. S. V. Sonawane, APP for Respondent-State.



**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 08th SEPTEMBER, 2021.

PC :

1. Learned counsel for the Appellants submits that the Appellants have undergone about 10 years of imprisonment. The Appeals are of the year 2016. Hence, by consent of all the parties, matters be listed on board for final hearing.

2. Stand over to 27/09/2021.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)