



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.439 OF 2016

Jitendra Fakirchand Rana @ Chaina ... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.381 OF 2016

Sunil Omprakash Both @ Chota ... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.840 OF 2016

Deepak Ishwar Omprakash Piwal ... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.790 OF 2016

Satish Nafeshing Dulgaj ... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Karl P. Rustomkhan i/b. Mr. Rahul Arote, Advocate for the Appellant in Apeal/439/2016.

Ms. Chandi Chawla i/b. Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhry, Advocate for the Appellant in Apeal/840/2016 and Apeal/790/2016.

Ms. M.M. Deshmukh, APP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.**



DATE : 22nd NOVEMBER 2021.

P.C. :

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant in Criminal Appeal Nos.840 of 2016 and 790 of 2016, stand over to 8th December 2021.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)