



CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.439 OF 2016

...Appellant
(Orig. Accused No.1)

...Respondent

...Appellant
(Orig. Accused No.3)

...Respondent

...Appellant
(Orig. Accused No.4)

...Respondent

...Appellant
(Orig. Accused No.2)

 $1/2$



The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Sudeep Pasbola a/w Mr. Ayush Pasbola, for the Appellant in Appeal/439/2016.

Mr. Gaurav Bhawnani i/b Mr. Khan Abdul Wahab, for the Appellant in Appeal/381/2016.

Ms. Madhvi Gomathiswaran i/b Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhary, for the Appellants in Appeal/840/2016 and Appeal/790/2016.

Ms. M. M. Deshmukh, A.P.P for the Respondent – State.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.***

DATE : 2nd AUGUST 2022

PC :

1. The aforesaid appeals to be listed at the end of the Admission Board under the caption ‘for final hearing’ on 5th September 2022.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.