



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 439 OF 2016

Jitendra Fakirchand Rana @ Chaina ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 381 OF 2016

Sunil Omprakash Both @ Chota ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 840 OF 2016

Deepak Ishwar Omprakash Piwal ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 790 OF 2016

Satish Nafeshing Dulgaj ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

.....

Mr. Sudeep Pasbola instructed by Mr. Rahul Arote for the Appellant in Apeal-439-2016.

Mr. Gaurav Bhawnani instructed by Mr. Khan Abdul Wahab for the Appellant in Apeal-381-2016.

Mr. Anush Shetty instructed by Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhry for the Appellant in Apeal-840-2016 & Apeal-790-2016.

Mr. Y.Y. Dabake, APP for the State.

.....



**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 1 DECEMBER 2023

PC. :-

. The Appeals are listed for directions for fixing the same for final hearing.

2. The Appellants are in custody since last 10 years. The paper book is ready.

3. The Appeals be added to the final hearing board commencing from 18 December 2023.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)