



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1457 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL NO. 439 OF 2016

Jitendra Fakirchand Rana @ Chaina

.. Petitioner

v/s.

State of Maharashtra

.. Respondent

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date:
2024.07.19
17:54:03 +0530

WITH
APPEAL NO. 381 OF 2016
WITH
APPEAL NO. 439 OF 2016
WITH
APPEAL NO. 840 OF 2016
WITH
APPEAL NO. 790 OF 2016

Mr. Sudeep Pasbola a/w. Mr. Ayush Pasbola a/w. Mr. Rohin Chauhan,
a/w. Mr. Pranav Gole a/w. Ms. Divya Singh a/w. Mr. Swaras Sable i/b.
Mr. Rahul Arote for the Applicant.

Mrs. P.P. Shinde, APP for the Respondent- State.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.***

DATE : 10th JULY, 2024.



P.C. :

1) This is a second bail application preferred by the applicant seeking suspension of his sentence and enlargement on bail, pending the hearing and final disposal of his aforesaid Appeals.

2) The first bail application was rejected by the Division Bench of this Court (Coram: Nitin W. Sambre & R.N.Laddha, JJ) vide order dated 20th January 2023. Since one of the Judges (R.N.Laddha J,) is available, judicial propriety requires that aforesaid application be placed before the bench of which Justice R.N.Laddha, is a member.

SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.