



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.439 OF 2016

Jitendra Fakirchand Rana @ ChainaAppellant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.768 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.439 OF 2016

Valerian SantosApplicant
In the Matter in Between:
Jitendra Fakirchand Rana @ ChainaAppellant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.381 OF 2016

Sunil Omprakash Both @ ChotaAppellant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1004 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.381 OF 2016

Valerian SantosApplicant
In the Matter in Between:
Sunil Omprakash Both @ ChotaAppellant
Vs.



The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.840 OF 2016

Deepak Ishwar Omprakash PiwalAppellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.760 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.840 OF 2016

Valerian SantosApplicant

In the Matter in Between:

Deepak Ishwar Omprakash PiwalAppellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.790 OF 2016

Satish Nafeshing DulgajAppellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.990 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.790 OF 2016

Valerian SantosApplicant

In the Matter in Between:

Satish Nafeshing DulgajAppellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents



Mr. Ayush Pasbola with Ms. Mrunal Bhide, i/b Mr. Rahul Arote, for the Appellant in Apeal/439/2016.

Mr. Gaurav Bhawnani, i/b Mr. Abdul Wahab Khan, for Appellant in APEAL/381/2016.

Mr. Anush Shetty, i/b Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhary, for Appellant in Apeal/840/2016.

Mr. Bahraiz Irani with Mr. Aakash Desai, Mr. Shone Santos, i/b Ms. Gayatri Gokhale, for Intervenor.

Mrs. P. P. Shinde, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 25th MARCH 2025.

P.C.:-

1. The aforesaid Appeals are listed under the caption of Directions for fixing date of hearing, pursuant to the order passed by the Apex Court on 18th February 2025. Presently, we have about more than 100 matters for admission every day on board i.e. on Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday and about 70 to 80 matters, i.e., the matters from the Original Side on Thursday and Friday. Considering that in some cases the accused are in custody for about more than 12 to 15 years in jail, we take up the said Appeals at 4:00 pm for final hearing on Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday. Apart from the same, we also have Confirmation Appeal for final hearing.



2. Considering the aforesaid, list the matter for final hearing
on 30th April 2025 at 2:30 p.m.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)