



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 381 OF 2016

Sunil Omprakash Both @ Chota	APPELLANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 439 OF 2016

Jitendra Fakirchand Rana @ Chaina	APPELLANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 790 OF 2016

Satish Nafeshing Dulgaj	APPELLANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 840 OF 2016

Deepak Ishwar Omprakash Piwal	APPELLANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1004 OF 2025

In



2024:BHC-AS:35964-DB

Cr. Appeal 381 OF 2016

Valerian Santos ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Sudeep Pasbola, Sr. Advocate i/b. Mr. Rahul Arote, for the
Appellant in

APEAL/439/2016

Adv. Gayatri Gokhale a/w. Adv. Bahraiz Irani, Adv. Shane

Santos and Mr. Aakash Desai for the Intervenor

Mr. Aabad H. Ponda, Sr. Advocate, SPP a/w Mr. Vinit A.

Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 12th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/08/2025 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)