



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 381 OF 2016

Sunil Omprakash Both @ Chota	APPELLANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 439 OF 2016

Jitendra Fakirchand Rana @ Chaina	APPELLANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 840 OF 2016

Deepak Ishwar Omprakash Piwal	APPELLANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 790 OF 2016

Satish Nafeshing Dulgaj	APPELLANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1004 OF 2025

In



Cr. Appeal 381 OF 2016

Valerian Santos ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Sudeep Pasbola a/w Mr. Rohin Chauhan, Mr. Swaraj Sable
i/by Mr. Rahul Arote, Adv. for the Appellant in Appeal
439/2016.

Mr. Gaurav Bhawnani i/by Mr. Abdul Wahab Khan, Adv. for
the Appellant in Appeal 381/2016.

Mr. Yug Chaudhry, Adv. for the Appellant in Appeal 840/2016
& Appeal 790/2016.

Mr. Gayatri Gokhale a/w Mr. Bahraiz Irani, Mr. Shane Santos,
Mr. Aakash Desai, Mr. Anosh Irani, Ms. Afreen Dalal, Adv. for
the Intervenor.

Mr. Aabad Ponda, Sr. Adv. SPP for the State

Ms. Kranti T. Hiwrale, APP for the State/Respondent

A/W IA 2616/2025, IA 990/2025, IA 2615/2025, IA 760/2025,
IA 768/2025 A/W IA 2617/2025

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 2nd September, 2025

P.C. :

Bottom of Admission Board for Final Hearing. Stand Over to
03/09/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)